## Freedom of Information Requests – Disclosure log

2024-25



Q1 requests: April-June 2024

Request	Date Received	Date of Response	Outcome
Information related to the Social Media	4 <sup>th</sup> April 2024	29 <sup>th</sup> April 2024	Information provided partially,
Campaign - Montenegro			exemption applied
Information related to the SNP and WFD	9 <sup>th</sup> April 2024	7 <sup>th</sup> May 2024	Information provided in full, some information already in the public domain.
Information related to WFD's spend on office supplies.	18 <sup>th</sup> April 2024	16 <sup>th</sup> Amy 2024	Information provided in full.
Information related to WFD's Family Leave policies	24 <sup>th</sup> April 2024	10 <sup>th</sup> May 2024	Information provided in full.
Information related to WFD's revenue from services rendered to film and television productions.	20th June 2024	8 <sup>th</sup> July 2024	Information not provided as no information held.

Freedom of Information Requests – Disclosure log 2024-25

Q2 requests: July - September 2024

Request	Date Received	Date of Response	Outcome
Information related to WFD's computer	13 <sup>th</sup> September 2024	30 <sup>th</sup> September 2024	Information provided partially;
equipment.			exemption applied
Information related WFD's staff grade	22 <sup>nd</sup> September 2024	17 <sup>th</sup> October 2024	Information provided in full.
breakdown.			

## Freedom of Information Requests – Disclosure log

2024-25

2024-25



Q3 requests: October - December 2024

Request	Date Received	Date of Response	Outcome
No FOI requests received in			
the quarter			

## Freedom of Information Requests – Disclosure log

Q4 requests: January - March 2025

Request	Date Received	Date of Response	Outcome
Request for information related to headcount of staff employed in Communications, marketing, press and public affairs.	6 <sup>th</sup> January 2025	31 <sup>st</sup> January 2025	Information provided in full.
Request for information related to pay bands and structures across the organisation.	7 <sup>th</sup> January 2025	31 <sup>st</sup> January 2025	Information provided in full.
Request for information related to WFD's financial information and headcount.	27 <sup>th</sup> February 2025	11 <sup>th</sup> March 2025	Information not provided as held in public domain.